STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	76H 107575-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT						
	Version Status: ACTIVE						
Owners:	CHAD HAWKINSON PO BOX 10 FLORENCE, MT 59833						
	HAROLD A NEAL PO BOX 636 STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870-0636						
	CATHLEEN J NEAL PO BOX 636 STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870-0636						
	TRACI A MILOHOV PO BOX 672 FLORENCE, MT 59833						
	LONSKI LIVING TRUST LONSKI, BRYAN S & JANET M TRUSTEES PO BOX 910 STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870						
	BAKER, DEWEY F ESTATE 758 BOWE LN STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870-6381						
	ALISHA J HAWKINSON PO BOX 178 FLORENCE, MT 59833-0178						
	MARILYN M SCOTT 724 STONEHEDGE RD STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870						
	JAY H WARD 701 STONE HEDGE RD STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870						
	LAURA A WARD 701 STONEHEDGE RD STEVENSVILLE, MT 59870						
Defenite Data	OWNERSHIP UPDATE PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT MAY BE SPLIT INTO SEPARATE WATER RIGHTS UPON REQUEST OF THE OWNERS.						
Priority Date:	APRIL 10, 1928						
Enforceable Priori Type of Historical Right:	ty Date: APRIL 10, 1928 USE						
Purpose (use):	STOCK						
Maximum Flow Rate:	A SPECIFIC FLOW RATE HAS NOT BEEN DECREED FOR THIS USE FROM THIS ONSTREAM RESERVOIR. THE FLOW RATE IS LIMITED TO THE MINIMUM AMOUNT HISTORICALLY NECESSARY TO SUSTAIN THIS PURPOSE.						
Maximum Volume:	THIS RIGHT INCLUDES THE AMOUNT OF WATER CONSUMPTIVELY USED FOR STOCK WATERING PURPOSES AT THE RATE OF 30 GALLONS PER DAY PER ANIMAL UNIT. ANIMAL UNITS SHALL BE BASED ON REASONABLE CARRYING CAPACITY AND HISTORICAL USE OF THE AREA SERVICED BY THIS WATER SOURCE.						
Source Name:	WASTE & SEEPAGE, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF THREEMILE CREEK						
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER						
Point of Diversion and M	eans of Diversion:						
<u>ID</u>	Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County						
1	SENE 18 9N 19W RAVALLI						
Period of Diversion	a: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31						

Diversion Means: LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

<u>ID</u> 2	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> NWSENE	<u>Sec</u> 18	<u>Twp</u> 9N	<u>Rge</u> 19W	<u>County</u> RAVALLI		
Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 Diversion Means: DAM								
3		SWSESE	18	9N	19W	RAVALLI		
Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 Diversion Means: HEADGATE								
4		SWSESE	18	9N	19W	RAVALLI		
Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 Diversion Means: HEADGATE								
	THE PERIOD OF DIVERSION HAS BEEN STANDARDIZED BY DNRC FOR THIS CLAIM.							
Reservoir:	ON STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SENE	<u>Sec</u> 18	<u>Twp</u> 9N	<u>Rge</u> 19W	<u>County</u> RAVALLI		
Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 3 Surface Area: 4.30 ACRES								
Current Capacity:	15.50 ACRE-FEET THE CAPACITY HAS BEEN ESTIMATED BY DNRC.							
Period of Use:	JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31							
Place of Use: <u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u> 1	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> SENE	<u>Sec</u> 18	<u>Twp</u> 9N	<u>Rge</u> 19W	<u>County</u> RAVALLI		
Geocodes/Valid:	13-1765-18-1-01-19-0000 - Y			13-1765-18-1-01-20-0000 - Y				
	13-1765-18-1-01-23-0000 - Y				13-1765-18-1-01-24-0000 - Y			
	13-1765-18-1-01-25-0000 - Y 13-176				13-176	5-18-1-01-26-0000 - Y		
	13-1765-18-1-01-27-0000 - Y							

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE MULTIPLE USES OF THE SAME RIGHT. THE USE OF THIS RIGHT FOR SEVERAL PURPOSES DOES NOT INCREASE THE EXTENT OF THE WATER RIGHT. RATHER IT DECREES THE RIGHT TO ALTERNATE AND EXCHANGE THE USE (PURPOSE) OF THE WATER IN ACCORD WITH HISTORICAL PRACTICES.

107575-00 107576-00

THE FOLLOWING ELEMENTS WERE AMENDED BY THE CLAIMANT ON 08/13/1993: PRIORITY DATE, TYPE OF RIGHT.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 18330 RECEIVED 12/14/2004. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 45299 RECEIVED 04/03/2007. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 99189 RECEIVED 06/21/2011. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 107809 RECEIVED 11/08/2012. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 117701 RECEIVED 12/16/2013. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 127813 RECEIVED 12/22/2014. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 00R # 137030 RECEIVED 12/03/2015. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 148407 RECEIVED 06/30/2016.

ACCORDING TO CADASTRAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP RECORDS, AS OF 12/04/2014, A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY ON WHICH THIS WATER RIGHT IS USED APPEARS TO BE OWNED BY JONATHAN BOWE.

THE OWNERSHIP OF THIS RIGHT MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. IT APPEARS LONSKI, BRYAN S & JANET M TRUST DOES NOT OWN PART OF THE PLACE OF USE.

THE RESERVOIR IS NOT SHOWN IN THE RAVALLI COUNTY WATER RESOURCES SURVEY (1958). IT APPEARS TO HAVE BEEN BUILT AFTER THE ORIGINAL APPROPRIATION AND MAY INDICATE AN EXPANSION OF THE WATER RIGHT.